University System of Georgia
FY 2015 Distance Learning Rates (E-Tuition Rates)

Description

Georgia Institute of Technology

Per Credit Hour Rate

Previous
Rate

Distance Learning (including PMASE) 01 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 02 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 03 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 04 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 05 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 06 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 07 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 08 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 09 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 10 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 11 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 12 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 13 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 14 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 15 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 16 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 17 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 18 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 19 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 20 Hours
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 21 Hours
Online Master of Science in Computer Science

Georgia Regents University

BS Clinical Lab Sciences

BS in Dental Hygiene

BS in Health Information Admin

BS in Nuclear Medicine Technology

BS in Respiratory Therapy

Cancer Wellness Certificate

Certificate in Active Aging

Certificate in Health Information Admin
DNP

Education Graduate Online Courses
Education Undergraduate Online Courses
Graduate Reading Endorsement

MEd Curriculum & Instruction

MEd Educational Leadership

MHS in Clinical Lab Sciences

MPA

Med Teacher Leadership

6/2/2014

1,032
2,142
3,252
4,362
5,200
6,310
7,420
8,530
9,640
10,750
11,860
12,970
14,080
15,190
16,300
17,410
18,520
19,630
20,740
21,850
22,960
134

400

400
400
550
400
453
400
250
400
400
400
500

New Rate

1,032
2,142
3,252
4,362
5,200
6,310
7,420
8,530
9,640
10,750
11,860
12,970
14,080
15,190
16,300
17,410
18,520
19,630
20,740
21,850
22,960
134

412
320
400
412
350
400
412
453

400
400
400
515
600
400
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University System of Georgia
FY 2015 Distance Learning Rates (E-Tuition Rates)
Per Credit Hour Rate

Description Pr::::us New Rate
Post-Bac Certificate in Health Professions Education - 400
Post-Masters Certificate in Advanced Counseling & Supervision - Professional Licensure - 400
Post-Masters Certificate in Advanced Counseling - School Counseling - 400
Special Education Certificate 400 -
Sports Coaching 400 400
Georgia State University
Graduate E-Rate 348 362
Undergraduate E-Rate 260 270
University of Georgia
Adult Education M.Ed. 595 612
BBA - General Business (undergraduate) - 536
Certificate - Gifted & Creative Education 595 612
Certificate - Instructional Technology for Teaching 595 612
Certificate - Interdisciplinary Qualitative Studies - 612
Certificate - Pharmacy - BioPharm. Regulatory 687 703
Certificate - Pharmacy - Clinical Trials 687 703
Certificate - eLearning Design 595 612
Educational Psych with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Education (Ed.S.) 595 612
Educational Psych with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Education (M.Ed.) 595 612
M.Ed. - Educational Psychology/Area of Emphasis in Applied Cognition & Development 595 612
M.Ed. - Human Resource & Organizational Development - 612
M.Ed. - Learning, Design & Technology - 612
M.Ed. - Middle School Education - 612
M.Ed. - Social Studies Education - 612
M.S. (non-thesis) Financial Planning, Housing & Consumer Economics - 612
MFA - Narrative Media Writing - 967
MS Pharmacy - Biomedical & Regulatory 687 703
Master - Food Technology - 612
Master - Internet Technology - 808
Master - Music Education - 612
Master of Avian Health and Medicine 595 612
Post Baccalaureate Certificate - Classics - 612
Reading Education M.Ed. 595 612
Workforce Education (M.Ed.) 595 612
Georgia Southern University
BSN to DNP 550 550
BSN-RN Pathway 194 199
Bachelor in General Studies Online 194 199
Certificate TESOL/Applied Linguists 400 410
Certificate in Applied Economics 400 410
Certificate in Coaching 400 410
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University System of Georgia
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Per Credit Hour Rate

Description Pr::::us New Rate
Certificate in Enterprise Resource Planning 650 667
Certificate in Public and Non-Profit Management 400 410
Doctorate of Nursing Practice 450 462
EDS Early Childhood Education 400 410
EDS Instructional Technology 400 410
EDS Middle Grades Education 400 410
EDS Reading Education 400 410
EDS Secondary Education 400 410
EDS Special Education 400 410
Endorsement - Online Teaching and Learning 400 410
Endorsement - Reading 400 410
MAT with concentration in Special Education 400 410
MED Curriculum & Instruction: Accomplished Teaching - GOML 385 385
MED Early Childhood Education 400 410
MED Ed. Leadership 400 410
MED Instructional Technology - GOML 385 385
MED Middle Grades Education 400 410
MED Reading Education 400 410
MED Secondary Education 400 410
MED Special Education 400 410
MED Teaching & Learning/Instructional Improvement 400 410
MED Teaching & Learning/Special Education 400 410
MS Applied Economics 400 410
MS Computer Science 400 410
MS Kinesiology (Coaching Education concentration) 400 410
MS Kinesiology (PE concentration) 400 410
MS Sport Management 400 410
Master of Accounting (WebMAcc) 670 687
Non-Degree Undergrad-Teacher - GOML 385 385
Post Master Nurse Educator Certificate 400 410
School Library Media Certification - GOML 385 385
Undergraduate Online Courses 194 199

Kennesaw State University
Graduate 392 400
Undergraduate 266 270
University of West Georgia

Computer Science E-Tuition Rate, Graduate 382 394
E-Tuition Rate, Graduate 282 294
E-Tuition Rate, Undergraduate 256 260
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Graduate E-rate 285 293
MBA, concentration in Healthcare Administration - 385
Undergraduate E-rate 250 250
Graduate (per credit) 300 300
Undergraduate (per credit) 200 200
E-tuition rate - Cyber Security - per credit hour 400 400
E-tuition rate - per credit hour (Undergraduate) 220 226
E-tuition rate - per credit hour (Graduate) 400 400
MAS Online Program 385 385
MSN Online Program 385 385
Graduate online 291 296
M.Ed. Education Leadership 385 385
MS Applied Computer Science 291 321
Masters of Science in Nursing online 385 385
RN to BSN online 344 290
Undergraduate online 266 270
Graduate students e-rate per credit 219 219
Undergraduate students e-rate per credit 189 189
Caregiver Certificate Program 175 175
E -Tuition Graduate CIS 225 250
E-Tuition Undergraduate 205 210
E-Tuition Graduate 225 250
E-Tuition Rate 200 200
Graduate 303 311
Undergraduate 251 258
Associate Track E-rate 177 177
Bachelor Track E-rate 245 250
Graduate E-Rate 300 307

Online Tuition Rate (Per Credit Hour) 99 99
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E-Tuition Rate 130 133

Dalton State Online Courses 131 133

Online Tuition Per Credit Hour 125 125

Online Tuition Rate 107 109

Distance Learning Tuition 118 125

Online Tuition Rate 127 129
Distanceleaning
eCore 189 169
eMajor 250 250
M.Ed./M.A.T Collaborative 385 385
WebBSIT 350 350
WebMBA 700 728



