To distribution	Draviava	
Description	Previous Rate	New Rate
Georgia Institute of Technology	11000	
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 01 Hours	1,032	1,032
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 02 Hours	2,142	2,142
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 03 Hours	3,252	3,252
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 04 Hours	4,362	4,362
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 05 Hours	5,200	5,200
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 06 Hours	6,310	6,310
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 07 Hours	7,420	7,420
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 08 Hours	8,530	8,530
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 09 Hours	9,640	9,640
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 10 Hours	10,750	10,750
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 11 Hours	11,860	11,860
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 12 Hours	12,970	12,970
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 13 Hours	14,080	14,080
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 14 Hours	15,190	15,190
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 15 Hours	16,300	16,300
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 16 Hours	17,410	17,410
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 17 Hours	18,520	18,520
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 18 Hours	19,630	19,630
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 19 Hours	20,740	20,740
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 20 Hours	21,850	21,850
Distance Learning (including PMASE) 21 Hours	22,960	22,960
Online Master of Science in Computer Science	134	134
Georgia Regents University		
BS Clinical Lab Sciences	400	412
BS in Dental Hygiene	-	320
BS in Health Information Admin	400	400
BS in Nuclear Medicine Technology	-	412
BS in Respiratory Therapy	400	350
Cancer Wellness Certificate	550	-
Certificate in Active Aging	-	400
Certificate in Health Information Admin	400	412
DNP	453	453
Education Graduate Online Courses	400	-
Education Undergraduate Online Courses	250	-
Graduate Reading Endorsement	400	400
MEd Curriculum & Instruction	400	400
MEd Educational Leadership	400	400
MHS in Clinical Lab Sciences	500	515
MPA	-	600
Med Teacher Leadership	-	400

6/2/2014 1 of 5

Per Credit Hour Rate			
Description	Previous Rate	New Rate	
Post-Bac Certificate in Health Professions Education	-	400	
Post-Masters Certificate in Advanced Counseling & Supervision - Professional Licensure	-	400	
Post-Masters Certificate in Advanced Counseling - School Counseling	-	400	
Special Education Certificate	400	-	
Sports Coaching	400	400	
Georgia State University			
Graduate E-Rate	348	362	
Undergraduate E-Rate	260	270	
University of Georgia			
Adult Education M.Ed.	595	612	
BBA - General Business (undergraduate)	-	536	
Certificate - Gifted & Creative Education	595	612	
Certificate - Instructional Technology for Teaching	595	612	
Certificate - Interdisciplinary Qualitative Studies	-	612	
Certificate - Pharmacy - BioPharm. Regulatory	687	703	
Certificate - Pharmacy - Clinical Trials	687	703	
Certificate - eLearning Design	595	612	
Educational Psych with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Education (Ed.S.)	595	612	
Educational Psych with Area of Emphasis in Gifted and Creative Education (M.Ed.)	595	612	
M.Ed Educational Psychology/Area of Emphasis in Applied Cognition & Development	595	612	
M.Ed Human Resource & Organizational Development	-	612	
M.Ed Learning, Design & Technology	-	612	
M.Ed Middle School Education	-	612	
M.Ed Social Studies Education	-	612	
M.S. (non-thesis) Financial Planning, Housing & Consumer Economics	-	612	
MFA - Narrative Media Writing	-	967	
MS Pharmacy - Biomedical & Regulatory	687	703	
Master - Food Technology	-	612	
Master - Internet Technology	-	808	
Master - Music Education	-	612	
Master of Avian Health and Medicine	595	612	
Post Baccalaureate Certificate - Classics	-	612	
Reading Education M.Ed.	595	612	
Workforce Education (M.Ed.)	595	612	
Georgia Southern University			
BSN to DNP	550	550	
BSN-RN Pathway	194	199	
Bachelor in General Studies Online	194	199	
Certificate TESOL/Applied Linguists	400	410	
Certificate in Applied Economics	400	410	
Certificate in Coaching	400	410	

6/2/2014 2 of 5

Description	Previous	New Rate
	Rate	
Certificate in Enterprise Resource Planning	650	667
Certificate in Public and Non-Profit Management	400	410
Doctorate of Nursing Practice	450	462
EDS Early Childhood Education	400	410
EDS Instructional Technology	400	410
EDS Middle Grades Education	400	410
EDS Reading Education	400	410
EDS Secondary Education	400	410
EDS Special Education	400	410
Endorsement - Online Teaching and Learning	400	410
Endorsement - Reading	400	410
MAT with concentration in Special Education	400	410
MED Curriculum & Instruction: Accomplished Teaching - GOML	385	385
MED Early Childhood Education	400	410
MED Ed. Leadership	400	410
MED Instructional Technology - GOML	385	385
MED Middle Grades Education	400	410
MED Reading Education	400	410
MED Secondary Education	400	410
MED Special Education	400	410
MED Teaching & Learning/Instructional Improvement	400	410
MED Teaching & Learning/Special Education	400	410
MS Applied Economics	400	410
MS Computer Science	400	410
MS Kinesiology (Coaching Education concentration)	400	410
MS Kinesiology (PE concentration)	400	410
MS Sport Management	400	410
Master of Accounting (WebMAcc)	670	687
Non-Degree Undergrad-Teacher - GOML	385	385
Post Master Nurse Educator Certificate	400	410
School Library Media Certification - GOML	385	385
Undergraduate Online Courses	194	199
Kennesaw State University		
Graduate	392	400
Undergraduate	266	270
University of West Georgia		
Computer Science E-Tuition Rate, Graduate	382	394
E-Tuition Rate, Graduate	282	294
E-Tuition Rate, Undergraduate	256	260

6/2/2014 3 of 5

University System of Georgia

FY 2015 Distance Learning Rates (E-Tuition Rates) Per Credit Hour Rate

Description Description	Previous Rate	New Rate
Valdosta State University		
Graduate E-rate	285	293
MBA, concentration in Healthcare Administration	-	385
Undergraduate E-rate	250	250
Albany State University		
Graduate (per credit)	300	300
Undergraduate (per credit)	200	200
Armstrong State University		
E-tuition rate - Cyber Security - per credit hour	400	400
E-tuition rate - per credit hour (Undergraduate)	220	226
E-tuition rate - per credit hour (Graduate)	400	400
Clayton State University		
MAS Online Program	385	385
MSN Online Program	385	385
Columbus State University		
Graduate online	291	296
M.Ed. Education Leadership	385	385
MS Applied Computer Science	291	321
Masters of Science in Nursing online	385	385
RN to BSN online	344	290
Undergraduate online	266	270
Fort Valley State University		
Graduate students e-rate per credit	219	219
Undergraduate students e-rate per credit	189	189
Georgia Southwestern State University		
Caregiver Certificate Program	175	175
E -Tuition Graduate CIS	225	250
E-Tuition Undergraduate	205	210
E-Tuition Graduate	225	250
Savannah State University		
E-Tuition Rate	200	200
Southern Polytechnic State University		
Graduate	303	311
Undergraduate	251	258
University of North Georgia		
Associate Track E-rate	177	177
Bachelor Track E-rate	245	250
Graduate E-Rate	300	307
Atlanta Metropolitan State College		
Online Tuition Rate (Per Credit Hour)	99	99

6/2/2014 4 of 5

Description	Previous Rate	New Rate
College of Coastal Georgia		
E-Tuition Rate	130	133
Dalton State College		
Dalton State Online Courses	131	133
Darton State College		
Online Tuition Per Credit Hour	125	125
East Georgia State College		
Online Tuition Rate	107	109
Georgia Perimeter College		
Distance Learning Tuition	118	125
Middle Georgia State College		
Online Tuition Rate	127	129
Distance Learning		
eCore	189	169
eMajor	250	250
M.Ed./M.A.T Collaborative	385	385
WebBSIT	350	350
WebMBA	700	728

6/2/2014 5 of 5